
This report provided free of charge by:

NFI Empire Custom Built Jeeps

10120 W Main Rd
North East, PA 16428

814-250-3187

4.4 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/3/25 at
9:11:51 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

53,364  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP GLADIATOR

SPORT S

VIN: 1C6JJTAM7ML557021
CREW PICKUP
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
NFI Empire Custom Built
Jeeps

4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/yldtCifPuE0XNRSVPFih6BiXJWP6dmH5irxpJqKsCMN0glTk1N9fQ1Cm1fuy5xr626qr24dUJ060H46P6mweS4zeKGMr1xgmaT1JndpBxhX-8NOJ2vocamN6Pj0IBy7xt3GmL7X18tvhsoV-Ye6MIhCHSCAz29k5l_DvyVGbpgUgTrD2SlSEAm9baO-o6xXrfWVpiyEWqzjciescR1n6GQzl_8dW7lG5hquVqVHeR07tvvKDRDaNGJRFSRr7Qk6pXkh_JPNcZPGeDftrzT9CerVJtID4JWAMqo0zEP54T_gkvFUujantWP0IhywmZIgxEcGC_fVFrE6VOUqcNKxNCGquBu0VHg9VFBU-yn2JAkhRAIFfaz0PIMACgF2L_f5iFNeQwDQO.cfx


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
16,030 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 16,030/yr 6,910/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,096 53,364

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/8y5VW39n9N4vZq9KQFpH3k9mqB_S8AO2uaLqb3Xqb4LLcq1EHvkd2I6o7rERXJYccSSDnMAB7GD-Ci2XnhgVAHSnUEblZyKBX4JjsA-3GTpAVdD-C87zKKJg4GXH2pds4-3laPg_S2rDklhhnAaL3cuA2A64OHyYzycuazn46hEShTVEFaJYN0oxN_y2r8L7U9USKsxfObhFOgqiOB4Hkb4ZrYjQdgK3XqliFtC6QItOplE54R0lroo582BxKEkKaG3tMhE5CqzS9l0Py8F8pvLYgGz7zLsJVJLe_hzqtdr8UP1XWvBAtSPXkZrzuqU6Waup7Y-HVYoaZnrpjruoKTrpacSd-K3URYxvjVUEqg_xIAxPHJOe5NTyGSesOCM9cHgh8OMFN75iF0E.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/xv8msv0eLUlUh3qBL0GwHVvXyGH3LeyIWfFVIwxLA4eh_a3mmO3e7XlNgaYSKj6V8e5GRuwNEVHl25di5AX_uwokjI56wuXLBDerawh4c0mFnc0YAv05VJISx0JoLX-o7srDnirtiHUiZqcxHvKJ_cQC5L_2rgdwxycRqPf7iKyYApaLSqUPlqxnBHJ_4QKulEO_5wGx4_Ovlu7TEHGjbFZAcq_Wi5gTmTieLvzp_mjdtg4QpukHDa2d8voMOFAYXzhBoYBMeC-7sT9Q5c3xBjCwX1HkKdAmyWk7L06PWQvLRZJ2nyY703iBviFJFAYUyOrkOFvDPDJcLRl5qYFtyo1hVudEJeQD3rF90F9aoJsw9RjwdYLS-6VpJ9axSlcO4vji7t2JPVgmdM0.cfx


02/03/2021 9 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/08/2021 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/15/2021 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/11/2021 2,836 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/28/2021 6,381 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/16/2021 12,549 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/16/2021 13,278 Roth Cadillac Saab Audi
Erie, PA
814-864-0611
rothcadillacerie.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-



4.3 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

1,053
Customer
Favorites

01/24/2022 19,616 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/18/2022 20,350 Roth Cadillac Saab Audi
Erie, PA
814-864-0611
rothcadillacerie.com

4.3 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

1,053
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/11/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Registration issued or renewed

04/12/2022 22,397 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tires rotated

06/21/2022 24,979 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/12/2022 26,010 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-



garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

07/25/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2023 35,430 Erie 10 Minute Oil
Change
Erie, PA
814-455-8410
erie10minute.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

97 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/31/2023 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Registration issued or renewed

04/04/2023 36,182 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C system serviced
Air filter replaced
Axles checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel system checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/08/2023 41,619 Erie 10 Minute Oil
Change
Erie, PA
814-455-8410
erie10minute.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

97 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/13/2023 45,129 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-



1,820
Customer
Favorites

10/27/2023 45,674 Erie 10 Minute Oil
Change
Erie, PA
814-455-8410
erie10minute.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

97 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

11/10/2023 46,003 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/16/2024 47,082 New Motors, Inc.
Erie, PA
814-868-4805
newmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,369 Verified Reviews

13,192
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/17/2024 New Motors, Inc.
Erie, PA
814-868-4805
newmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,369 Verified Reviews

13,192
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine serviced
Fluids checked
Lug nut(s)/bolt(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/10/2024 47,096 Gary Miller Chrysler Jeep
Inc
Erie, PA
814-868-3635
garymillerchryslerjeep.co
m/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



4.7 / 5.0

145 Verified Reviews

1,820
Customer
Favorites

02/26/2024 New Motors, Inc.
Erie, PA
814-868-4805
newmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,369 Verified Reviews

13,192
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,910 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/27/2024 47,116 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/01/2024 New Motors, Inc.
Erie, PA
814-868-4805
newmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,369 Verified Reviews

13,192
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/02/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North East, PA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/20/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North East, PA

Registration issued or renewed

07/10/2024 50,400 Humes Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Waterford, PA
814-796-2666
humeschryslerjeepdodge
.com

4.8 / 5.0

1,187 Verified Reviews

6,341
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/22/2025 53,364 NFI Empire Custom Built
Jeeps
North East, PA

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-



814-746-4213
https://nfiempire.com/

4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

04/03/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/3/25 9:11:51 AM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

